142 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 913 M
GKS-913 ... M
17,1
2 3,5 1,6
3 øø2,65 SW3M2 ø
KS-913 35 M

*** with Spec. Design. "C": 	 -100° up to
		  +200° C (1,5 N)
Ordering Example
9   1   3G   K   S 3      0   8 2   3   0 R M1   5 0   2
Receptacle:
Test Probe:
K  S  –  9  1  3   3   5   M
Electrical Data
Current Rating:	 5 - 8 A
Ri typical:	 < 20 mW (*** < 100 mW)
*** Spring force < 1,5 N are not recommen-
ded for high-current applications
For applications up to 24 A:
see HSS-520 on Page 106
ø2,3 0,3
Short-stroke Screw-in Test Probe
Grid:
≥ 4,00 mm
≥ 160 Mil
Installation Height:  7,2 / 8,7 mm  (.283 / .343)
Recommended Stroke: 2,8 mm (.110)
Series Tip
Material
1 = Brass
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
Typ
M, MC
K  S  –  9  1  3   3   5   M  -  R